

OC-18

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORIGINAL SIDE
(Intellectual Property Rights Division)

IPDATM/46/2023

M/S IZUK CHEMICAL WORKS
(ORA/103/2006/TM/KOL)

VS

SHRI USMAN GANI ANSARI AND SUKURULLA
ANSARI TRADING AS MD SAKURULLA AND SONS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR

Date : 22nd January, 2025.

Appearance:
Mr. Tanmoy Roy, Adv.
...for the petitioner

Mr. Biswaroop Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Avijit Dey, Adv.
...for the respondent

The Court: The petitioner prays for an adjournment to take necessary steps to effect substitution.

In view of the prayer for the petitioner, let this matter appear in the Monthly List of February, 2025.

In the meantime, the petitioner is directed to take necessary steps in accordance with law.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)

S. Bag