

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS DIVISION

ORIGINAL SIDE

IPDATM/46/2023

M/S. IZUK CHEMICAL WORKS (ORA/103/2006/TM/KOL)

VS

SHRI USMAN GANI ANSARI AND SUKURULLA ANSARI TRADING AS MD
SAKURULLA AND SONS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

Date: 10th March, 2026.

APPEARANCE:

Mr. Tanmoy Roy, Adv.

applicant

Mr. Debnath Ghosh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Avijit Dey, Adv.

Mr. Biswaroop Mukherjee, Adv.

For respondent no.1

THE COURT: The applicant is permitted to file a supplementary paper book by 23rd March, 2026 with a copy to the respondents including therein the annexures to the counter-claim of respondent no.1 which has been inadvertently missed out.

Let this matter appear in the list on 25th March, 2026.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)

Sb/