

ORDER SHEET

IPDATM/46/2023

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS DIVISION

M/S IZUK CHEMICAL WORKS (ORA/103/2006/TM/KOL)  
VS.  
SHRI USMAN GANI ANSARI AND SUKURULLA ANSARI TRADING AS MD  
SAKURULLA AND SONS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

Date: 25<sup>th</sup> March, 2026.

Mr. Tanmoy Roy, Advocate for the applicant.

Mr. Debnath Ghosh, Sr. Adv., Mr. Avijit Dey, Advocate for the respondent.

The Court : Supplementary paper book filed on behalf of the applicant, a copy whereof has been served on the respondent, is taken on record.

After hearing the parties it appears that there is a likelihood of resolution of disputes inter se between the parties.

The matter is adjourned and shall appear in the monthly list May, 2026.

The parties in the meantime should make an endeavour to arrive at an amicable resolution of disputes, if possible. In the event any substantial progress towards amicable resolution of disputes takes place prior to the returnable date, the parties will be at liberty to mention the matter for preponment of the date.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)